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ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

45 kg TOTAL
1 153 Rani Nayak 10-08-2002 M.P.
2 88 Khushi Kag 08-11-2002 M.P.
3

49 kg TOTAL
1 155 Chandrika Byreddi (N-A) 10-08-2005 A.P.
2 153 Harshada Garud (N-A) MAH 08-11-2003 NCOE
3 145 A.Poshika (N-L) 24-09-2006 TND

55 kg TOTAL
1 170 Nikita Kamalakar (N-A) 10-12-2005 MHR
2 166 Kanikashree V.R. (N-A) 15-09-2006 TND
3 134 Ayushi Verma 02-01-2003 M.P.

59 kg TOTAL
1 169 Sakshi Ranmale (N-A) MAH 04-12-2003 NCOE
2 101 Kiran Dudwa 07-07-2002 M.P.
3

64 kg TOTAL
1 171 Pooja Pardeshi 18-04-2001 MHR
2 168 Himali kamble 01-10-2002 Goa
3 157 Maahi Mahendra Babhulkar (N-L) MAH 07-11-2006 NCOE

71 kg TOTAL
1 166 R. Harini (N-A) 02-06-2006 PON
2 104 Manjula Ravi 10-07-2005 TND
3 95 Poorvi D P 22-03-2007 KRN

76 kg TOTAL
1 168 Subiksha K. (N-A) TND 22-04-2006 NCOE
2 167 M.A.Hasina Sherin (N-P) TND 05-06-2008 NCOE
3 149 Anuya Gaonkar 02-06-1991 MHR

81 kg TOTAL
1 191 R.P.Keerthana (N-P) 20-01-2008 TND
2 183 K.Oviya (N-A) 08-11-2007 TND
3 169 Shreya Ganmukhi (N-A) 24-02-2004 MHR

87 kg TOTAL
1 186 Yogita Khedkar (N-A) 15-06-2002 MHR
2 185 Komal Wakale 01-11-1990 MHR
3 179 Amritha P Suni 16-01-2007 KRL

+87 kg TOTAL
1 180 Ruchika Dhore (N-A) 26-06-2001 MHR
2 171 Priti Deshmukh (N-A) MAH 25-02-2003 NCOE
3 135 Varshita Bollam 29-05-2004 MHR



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 MHR : MHR 0/0 250/10 250/10
2 M.P. : M.P. 0/0 206/9 206/9
3 TND : TND 0/0 185/8 185/8
4 NCOE : NCOE 0/0 154/6 154/6
5 TEL : TEL 0/0 63/3 63/3
6 KRN : KRN 0/0 43/2 43/2
7 A.P. : A.P. 0/0 28/2 28/2
8 PON : PON 0/0 28/2 28/2
9 Goa : Goa 0/0 25/2 25/2

10 KRL : KRL 0/0 23/1 23/1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team TOTAL



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg 87 kg +87 kg TOTAL
1 MHR : MHR - - 28/1 - 28/1 - 23/1 45/2 75/3 51/2 250/10
2 M.P. : M.P. 53/2 - 45/2 25/1 - - 21/1 40/2 - 22/1 206/9
3 TND : TND - 23/1 25/1 - - 25/1 38/2 53/2 21/1 - 185/8
4 NCOE : NCOE - 25/1 - 28/1 23/1 - 53/2 - - 25/1 154/6
5 TEL : TEL - 22/1 - - - - 41/2 - - - 63/3
6 KRN : KRN - - - - - 23/1 - 20/1 - - 43/2
7 PON : PON - - - - 0/1 28/1 - - - - 28/2
8 A.P. : A.P. - 28/1 - - 0/1 - - - - - 28/2
9 Goa : Goa - - - 0/1 25/1 - - - - - 25/2

10 KRL : KRL - - - - - - - - 23/1 - 23/1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 MHR : MHR 4 1 3 2
2 NCOE : NCOE 2 3 1
3 TND : TND 1 3 1 1 1 1
4 M.P. : M.P. 1 2 1 2 2 1
5 PON : PON 1
6 A.P. : A.P. 1
7 Goa : Goa 1
8 KRN : KRN 1 1
9 KRL : KRL 1

10 TEL : TEL 2 1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR MEN 's MEDALS
No. Team



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

SENIOR WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 MHR : MHR 4 1 3 2
2 NCOE : NCOE 2 3 1
3 TND : TND 1 3 1 1 1 1
4 M.P. : M.P. 1 2 1 2 2 1
5 PON : PON 1
6 A.P. : A.P. 1
7 Goa : Goa 1
8 KRN : KRN 1 1
9 KRL : KRL 1

10 TEL : TEL 2 1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 18.06.2024 12:30 Weigh in : 10:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 82 [A] Rani Nayak 145 M.P. 10-08-2002 44.860 60 65 68 68 1 80 85 88 85 1 153 1
2 74 [A] Khushi Kag 87 M.P. 08-11-2002 44.450 35 38 38 35 2 35 45 53 53 2 88 2

Jury
1. a. S.H. ANANDE GOWDA,
President [KRN]
2. S. SHANMUGAVEL [TND]
3. KHUSHBU YADAV [U.P.]

Referee
Center - UJWALA MANE [MAH]
Left - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
Right - REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]
Reserve - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. PRASHANT PRAKASH BENDRE
[MAH]
2. SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
3. DILIP BHURIYA [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. JITENDRA SWAMI [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]
Secretary
1. AKANSHA KAMALE [M.P.]
2. ALBERT FRANK [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 18.06.2024 15:30 Weigh in : 13:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 2 [A] Chandrika Byreddi (N-A) 160 A.P. 10-08-2005 49.000 64 67 69 69 1 83 86 89 86 1 155 1
2 43 [A] Harshada Garud (N-A) MAH 145 NCOE 08-11-2003 48.500 65 65 68 68 2 82 85 88 85 2 153 2
3 126 [A] A.Poshika (N-L) 143 TND 24-09-2006 48.840 59 63 65 63 3 77 82 82 82 3 145 3
4 44 [A] P.T. Tulasi 100 TEL 11-04-2009 47.940 40 42 42 42 4 50 50 54 50 4 92 4

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - MANOJ JANGID [M.P.]
Left - MONA SINHA [U.P.]
Right - ANNA LOHITHA [TEL]
Reserve - A. SUBRAMANYAM [TND]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 19.06.2024 11:00 Weigh in : 9:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 98 [A] Nikita Kamalakar (N-A) 155 MHR 10-12-2005 55.000 66 70 73 70 2 92 97 100 100 1 170 1
2 11 [A] Kanikashree V.R. (N-A) 165 TND 15-09-2006 54.940 72 76 76 76 1 90 95 95 90 2 166 2
3 42 [A] Ayushi Verma 140 M.P. 02-01-2003 54.900 55 59 59 59 3 70 75 80 75 3 134 3
4 119 [A] Chaitanya Parmar 125 M.P. 25-05-2006 53.540 55 58 61 58 4 65 65 68 65 4 123 4

Jury
1. a. S.H. ANANDE GOWDA,
President [KRN]
2. S. SHANMUGAVEL [TND]
3. KHUSHBU YADAV [U.P.]

Referee
Center - SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
Left - PRAMOD N. CHOLKAR  [MAH]
Right - PRABHAVATI [KRN]
Reserve - SHANMUGAPRIYA [TND]

Chief Marshal
1. PRASHANT PRAKASH BENDRE
[MAH]
2. SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
3. DILIP BHURIYA [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. JITENDRA SWAMI [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]
Secretary
1. AKANSHA KAMALE [M.P.]
2. ALBERT FRANK [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 19.06.2024 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 139 [A] Sakshi Ranmale (N-A) MAH 150 NCOE 04-12-2003 59.000 69 72 74 74 1 90 95 100 95 1 169 1
2 129 [A] Kiran Dudwa 100 M.P. 07-07-2002 56.460 35 43 46 46 2 45 55 55 55 2 101 2

109 [A] Sujata Rai 170 Goa 17-11-2002 56.300 68 68 68 -- -- -- -- -- --

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
Left - UJWALA MANE [MAH]
Right - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
Reserve - REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 19.06.2024 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 60 [A] Pooja Pardeshi 150 MHR 18-04-2001 63.420 74 76 79 76 1 92 95 98 95 2 171 1
2 104 [A] Himali kamble 183 Goa 01-10-2002 63.540 70 75 75 70 2 93 98 103 98 1 168 2
3 41 [A] Maahi Mahendra Babhulkar (N-L) MAH 150 NCOE 07-11-2006 59.920 66 66 69 69 3 80 85 88 88 3 157 3

124 [A] B. Harika (N-P) 180 A.P. 10-08-2007 63.440 79 79 79 -- -- -- -- -- --
29 [A] L.Kowshika (N-A) 180 PON 18-03-2004 64.000 73 74 74 -- -- -- -- -- --

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - SHANMUGAPRIYA [TND]
Left - SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
Right - PRAMOD N. CHOLKAR  [MAH]
Reserve - PRABHAVATI [KRN]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 20.06.2024 11:00 Weigh in : 9:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 96 [A] R. Harini (N-A) 175 PON 02-06-2006 71.000 72 75 77 77 1 86 89 91 89 1 166 1
2 99 [B] Manjula Ravi 106 TND 10-07-2005 67.840 43 46 49 49 2 52 55 58 55 2 104 2
3 63 [B] Poorvi D P 90 KRN 22-03-2007 64.800 37 40 43 43 3 49 52 55 52 3 95 3

Jury
1. a. S.H. ANANDE GOWDA,
President [KRN]
2. S. SHANMUGAVEL [TND]
3. KHUSHBU YADAV [U.P.]

Referee
Center - MEERA RAZDAN [M.P.]
Left - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
Right - UJWALA MANE [MAH]
Reserve - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]

Chief Marshal
1. PRASHANT PRAKASH BENDRE
[MAH]
2. SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
3. DILIP BHURIYA [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. JITENDRA SWAMI [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]
Secretary
1. AKANSHA KAMALE [M.P.]
2. ALBERT FRANK [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 20.06.2024 14:00 Weigh in : 12:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 7 [A] Subiksha K. (N-A) TND 165 NCOE 22-04-2006 75.440 72 75 78 75 2 88 93 98 93 1 168 1
2 58 [A] M.A.Hasina Sherin (N-P) TND 165 NCOE 05-06-2008 73.960 71 74 77 77 1 81 85 90 90 2 167 2
3 49 [A] Anuya Gaonkar 150 MHR 02-06-1991 74.340 65 68 69 69 3 80 85 86 80 5 149 3
4 18 [A] Sahasra V (N-L) 160 TEL 16-08-2008 76.000 64 67 70 67 4 76 80 81 81 3 148 4
5 137 [A] Sneha Batra 140 M.P. 13-03-1999 71.620 60 63 64 64 5 80 81 81 81 4 145 5
6 97 [A] R. Jaisri (N-A) 130 TND 07-01-2004 71.220 50 55 58 58 6 62 67 70 70 6 128 6
7 125 [A] Mounika V. 120 TEL 24-12-2006 74.760 53 56 56 56 7 65 72 72 65 7 121 7
8 138 [A] V.Rajeswari 93 TND 23-04-2005 74.140 40 40 45 40 8 50 53 56 56 8 96 8

Jury
1. a. S.H. ANANDE GOWDA,
President [KRN]
2. S. SHANMUGAVEL [TND]
3. KHUSHBU YADAV [U.P.]

Referee
Center - PRABHAVATI [KRN]
Left - SHANMUGAPRIYA [TND]
Right - NARENDRA GARG [M.P.]
Reserve - PRAMOD N. CHOLKAR
[MAH]

Chief Marshal
1. PRASHANT PRAKASH BENDRE
[MAH]
2. SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
3. DILIP BHURIYA [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. JITENDRA SWAMI [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
2. REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]
Secretary
1. AKANSHA KAMALE [M.P.]
2. ALBERT FRANK [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 20.06.2024 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 94 [A] R.P.Keerthana (N-P) 185 TND 20-01-2008 79.800 81 84 87 87 1 101 104 109 104 1 191 1
2 105 [A] K.Oviya (N-A) 188 TND 08-11-2007 78.300 77 80 82 82 2 101 101 110 101 2 183 2
3 128 [B] Shreya Ganmukhi (N-A) 170 MHR 24-02-2004 79.760 69 72 74 74 3 88 92 95 95 3 169 3
4 51 [B] Pratiksha Kadu 150 MHR 17-10-2003 79.820 62 65 68 68 4 76 80 80 80 5 148 4
5 22 [B] Harshita Jangid 140 M.P. 02-07-2001 80.180 64 64 67 67 5 79 80 82 80 4 147 5
6 20 [C] Rikta Kiran 115 KRN 11-02-2004 80.240 55 59 59 55 6 72 75 75 75 6 130 6
7 113 [C] Nikita Rajput 90 M.P. 15-08-2001 76.620 35 39 41 39 7 45 50 53 53 7 92 7

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
Left - MEERA RAZDAN [M.P.]
Right - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
Reserve - UJWALA MANE [MAH]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN 87 kg
Competition : 20.06.2024 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 102 [A] Yogita Khedkar (N-A) 190 MHR 15-06-2002 86.600 81 84 87 84 2 102 106 106 102 1 186 1
2 107 [B] Komal Wakale 150 MHR 01-11-1990 87.000 85 85 85 85 1 100 100 -- 100 3 185 2
3 14 [A] Amritha P Suni 170 KRL 16-01-2007 86.520 74 78 81 78 3 96 101 108 101 2 179 3
4 110 [C] Vaishnavi Pawar 135 MHR 17-11-2004 82.000 60 65 68 68 4 85 -- -- 85 4 153 4
5 88 [C] M Abinaya 95 TND 11-06-2004 81.640 40 43 43 40 5 51 51 53 51 5 91 5

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
Left - MEERA RAZDAN [M.P.]
Right - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
Reserve - UJWALA MANE [MAH]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA ZONAL TOURNAMENT
SHRI RAM GYNASIUM, INDORE

17/06/2024 to 21/06/2024

21/6/2024 13:07:24 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT SENIOR WOMEN +87 kg
Competition : 20.06.2024 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 46 [A] Ruchika Dhore (N-A) 160 MHR 26-06-2001 91.820 74 76 78 78 1 94 99 102 102 1 180 1
2 111 [A] Priti Deshmukh (N-A) MAH 165 NCOE 25-02-2003 93.840 70 73 75 73 2 95 98 101 98 2 171 2
3 17 [B] Varshita Bollam 140 MHR 29-05-2004 89.340 50 55 60 60 3 70 75 80 75 3 135 3
4 65 [C] Divya Gurjar 135 M.P. 09-08-1997 94.900 55 55 60 55 4 67 71 74 71 4 126 4

Jury
1. a. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO,
President [A.P.]
2. GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
3. SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

Referee
Center - N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
Left - MEERA RAZDAN [M.P.]
Right - ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
Reserve - UJWALA MANE [MAH]

Chief Marshal
1. KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
2. SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
3. AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

Time Keeper
1. SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
2. SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]
Secretary
1. R KAVITHA [TND]
2. VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
A. R.V.L.N. RATNAKAR RAO, PRESIDENT [A.P.]  *President of Jury
GEETHA ANANDA [KRN]
SANTOSH SINHASANE [MAH]

JURY Member Group 2 :
A. S.H. ANANDE GOWDA, PRESIDENT [KRN]  *President of Jury
S. SHANMUGAVEL [TND]
KHUSHBU YADAV [U.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
PRAMOD N. CHOLKAR  [MAH]
PRABHAVATI [KRN]
SHANMUGAPRIYA [TND]
NARENDRA GARG [M.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
N. SHIVALINGAM [TND]
UJWALA MANE [MAH]
ADITYA DWIVEDI [M.P.]
MEERA RAZDAN [M.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 3 :
MANOJ JANGID [M.P.]
MONA SINHA [U.P.]
ANNA LOHITHA [TEL]
A. SUBRAMANYAM [TND]
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GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
KRISHNARAJ K. [KRN]
SUMIT PALIWAL [M.P.]
AMBIKESH TIWARI [M.P.]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
PRASHANT PRAKASH BENDRE [MAH]
SANJIV RAZDAN [M.P.]
DILIP BHURIYA [M.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
SHUBHAM JAIN [M.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
JITENDRA SWAMI [M.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
K. SURYANARAYANA [A.P.]
SHUSHIL SHARMA [M.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
PARDEEP KUMAR YADAV [U.P.]
REKHA AGARWAL [M.P.]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
R KAVITHA [TND]
VIKASH JOSHI [M.P.]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
AKANSHA KAMALE [M.P.]
ALBERT FRANK [M.P.]

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Member Group  :
SAHDEV YADAV [U.P.]

COMPETITION DIRECTOR Member Group  :
K. SUBRAMANYA [KRN]

CEO IWLF Member Group 1 :
GP. CAPJT. RANJIB SAHOO (RETD.) [DEL]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
MITHUVIN JAYASOORYAN [KRL]

TECHNICAL TEAM INCHA Member Group 1 :
PURAN CHANDRA [DEL]

TECHNICAL TEAM Member Group 1 :
DEEPAK TIWARI [U.P.]
KARAN THAPA [U.P.]
RUDRANSH DHALL [HAR]
SHIVAM MISHRA [U.P.]

SPEAKER Member Group 2 :
P.A. JOSE [KRL]
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MEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Rani Nayak 10-08-2002 M.P. 44.860 153 478.585
2 Nikita Kamalakar (N-A) 10-12-2005 MHR 55.000 170 350.917
3 Chandrika Byreddi (N-A) 10-08-2005 A.P. 49.000 155 332.076
4 Kanikashree V.R. (N-A) 15-09-2006 TND 54.940 166 324.230
5 Harshada Garud (N-A) MAH 08-11-2003 NCOE 48.500 153 318.054
6 Sakshi Ranmale (N-A) MAH 04-12-2003 NCOE 59.000 169 283.473
7 R.P.Keerthana (N-P) 20-01-2008 TND 79.800 191 270.876
8 A.Poshika (N-L) 24-09-2006 TND 48.840 145 266.086
9 Pooja Pardeshi 18-04-2001 MHR 63.420 171 245.441

10 K.Oviya (N-A) 08-11-2007 TND 78.300 183 234.986
11 Himali kamble 01-10-2002 Goa 63.540 168 231.426
12 Yogita Khedkar (N-A) 15-06-2002 MHR 86.600 186 218.518
13 Komal Wakale 01-11-1990 MHR 87.000 185 214.639
14 Amritha P Suni 16-01-2007 KRL 86.520 179 192.373
15 R. Harini (N-A) 02-06-2006 PON 71.000 166 191.550
16 Subiksha K. (N-A) TND 22-04-2006 NCOE 75.440 168 187.662
17 Maahi Mahendra Babhulkar (N-L) MAH 07-11-2006 NCOE 59.920 157 184.805
18 M.A.Hasina Sherin (N-P) TND 05-06-2008 NCOE 73.960 167 183.977
19 Shreya Ganmukhi (N-A) 24-02-2004 MHR 79.760 169 180.394
20 Ayushi Verma 02-01-2003 M.P. 54.900 134 159.185
21 Ruchika Dhore (N-A) 26-06-2001 MHR 91.820 180 127.009
22 Anuya Gaonkar 02-06-1991 MHR 74.340 149 125.958
23 Sahasra V (N-L) 16-08-2008 TEL 76.000 148 123.172
24 Chaitanya Parmar 25-05-2006 M.P. 53.540 123 119.765
25 Pratiksha Kadu 17-10-2003 MHR 79.820 148 116.090
26 Sneha Batra 13-03-1999 M.P. 71.620 145 115.072
27 Vaishnavi Pawar 17-11-2004 MHR 82.000 153 114.213
28 Harshita Jangid 02-07-2001 M.P. 80.180 147 113.505
29 Priti Deshmukh (N-A) MAH 25-02-2003 NCOE 93.840 171 107.111
30 Khushi Kag 08-11-2002 M.P. 44.450 88 76.208
31 R. Jaisri (N-A) 07-01-2004 TND 71.220 128 76.043
32 Rikta Kiran 11-02-2004 KRN 80.240 130 75.459
33 Mounika V. 24-12-2006 TEL 74.760 121 63.084
34 P.T. Tulasi 11-04-2009 TEL 47.940 92 58.705
35 Kiran Dudwa 07-07-2002 M.P. 56.460 101 51.268
36 Varshita Bollam 29-05-2004 MHR 89.340 135 48.843
37 Manjula Ravi 10-07-2005 TND 67.840 104 40.521
38 Divya Gurjar 09-08-1997 M.P. 94.900 126 38.839
39 Poorvi D P 22-03-2007 KRN 64.800 95 29.998
40 V.Rajeswari 23-04-2005 TND 74.140 96 29.243


